PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
N		Name	Execution Date
N21 Acquisition Holding, LLC 01/29/2012			01/29/2012
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: JDS Therapeutics, LLC			
Street Address:	3 Manhattanville R	bad	
City:	Purchase		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10577		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			
Property Type		Number	
		Number 888	
Patent Number:	уре 6251		
	6251		
Patent Number:	6251		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	6251 E DATA 2128067615		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	E DATA 2128067615 be sent via US Mail v 2128066615	888 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA 2128067615 be sent via US Mail v 2128066615 jspinning@str	888 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. poock.com	540 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 2128067615 be sent via US Mail v 2128066615 jspinning@str : Stroock & Stro	888 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. boock.com boock & Lavan LLP	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 2128067615 be sent via US Mail v 2128066615 jspinning@str : Stroock & Stro 180 Maiden L	888 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. boock.com boock & Lavan LLP	540 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 2128067615 be sent via US Mail v 2128066615 jspinning@str : Stroock & Stro 180 Maiden L Floor 38	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. pock.com pock & Lavan LLP ane	40 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 2128067615 be sent via US Mail v 2128066615 jspinning@str : Stroock & Stro 180 Maiden L Floor 38	888 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. boock.com boock & Lavan LLP	40 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA 2128067615 be sent via US Mail v 2128066615 jspinning@str : Stroock & Stro 180 Maiden L Floor 38 New York, NE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. pock.com pock & Lavan LLP ane	40 DD
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA 2128067615 be sent via US Mail v 2128066615 jspinning@str : Stroock & Stro 180 Maiden L Floor 38 New York, NE	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. boock.com boock & Lavan LLP ane	40 DD

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:30 AM 02/01/2012 FILED 11:30 AM 02/01/2012 SRV 120112177 - 5048658 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is N21 Acquisition Holding, LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of this limited liability company is amended as follows:

"First: The name of the limited liability company is JDS Therapeutics, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on

the 29^{th} day of January, A.D. 2012.

By:

Michael-Satow Chief Executive Officer

Error! Unknown document property name. Error! Unknown document property name. ACTIVEUS 91788548v2

PATENT REEL: 029428 FRAME: 0279

RECORDED: 12/07/2012